Forest and Range Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement
Confirmation and Amending Agreement

Between:

Her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Province of British Columbia, as
represented by the Minister of Indigenous Relations and Reconciliation

And:
Adams Lake Indian Band
(Collectively referred to here as the “Parties™)

WHEREAS:

A. The Parties entered into the Forest and Range Consultation and Revenue Sharing
Agreement (“Agreement”) on April 23, 2012 which is attached as Appendix A;

B. The Parties amended the Agreement on October 22, 2013 (Amendment #1); August 5, 2015
(Amendment #2); March 31, 2016 (Amendment #3); and March 27, 2017 (Amendment #4)
to extend the term and to align the Agreement with negotiations on a Reconciliation
Framework Agreement;

C. The terms of the Agreement and the subsequent Amendments expired on April 9, 2019.

The Parties wish to confirm their intentions to be bound by the terms of the Agreement, as
previously amended, as if it had not expired, and in accordance with the further
amendments set out in this Confirmation and Amending Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1.

4.

This Confirmation and Amending Agreement will take effect on the date that it is fully
executed by the Parties.

The Parties agree to continue to be bound by the Agreement, in accordance with this
Confirmation and Amending Agreement, as if the Agreement had not expired.

Section 11.0 is amended as follows:
11.1 This Agreement will end on August 1, 2020.
Appendix C is amended as follows:

1.3 The Area of Aboriginal Interest Forest Revenue Sharing Component will be calculated
by multiplying 5 percent of the forest revenue attributed to the Adams Lake Indian Band as
described in section 1.2 of this Appendix. Revenue sharing percentages are reflective of the

1




Letter of Commitment (LOC) participation or an equivalent Reconciliation (RA) type of
agreement. In the event that no higher level agreement or LOC is in effect, the Territory
Forest Revenue Sharing Component will revert to 3%.

2.1 The Direct Award Forest Tenure Revenue Sharing Component will be calculated by
multiplying 75 percent of the forest revenue as described in section 2.0 of this Appendix.
Revenue sharing percentages are reflective of the LOC participation or an equivalent RA-
type of agreement. In the event that no higher level agreement or LOC is in effect, the
Direct Award Forest Tenure Revenue Sharing Component will revert to 35%.

5. In all other respects the Agreement, as amended, remains the same.

Signed on behalf of:
Government,/of British Columbia

Hond&fable Minister Scott Fraser Date
Minister of Indigenous Relations
and Reconciliation

A

Witness of Miniéter Signature
Adams Lake Indian Band ‘ . LP -
/ | sarica é—”} )7 2 514
Chief Cliff Arnouse Date ! '
‘}" jé‘ A ..a{:i{‘ 2 [ : "f ',‘ﬂ i J:"
Councillof 4 Date

A\ (\/WW,/ y zna /7/{})/0
/Gouncﬂlor / P ate

v

Witneds of Adams Lake Signature




Appendix A

Forest and Range Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement
Amendment #1
Amendment #2
Amendment #3
Amendment #4




LU1Y-LULY: U4/

Quorum of
4

The Council of the: | ADAMS LAKE INDIAN BAND
District: | B.C. REGION - AREA NORTH
Province: | BRITISH COLUMBIA
Place: | CHASE, B.C.

Day: 17 Month: September Year: 2019

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE ADAMS LAKE INDIAN BAND
(hereinafier, called the “Council )
WHEREAS the Chief and Council for the Adams Lake Indian Band was elected by the members of the Adams
Lake Indian Band.

WHEREAS the Chief and Council for the Adams Lake Indian Band are empowered to make decisions
on behalf of Adams Lake Indian Band

WHEREAS:

A. The Adams Lake Indian Band have title, rights and interests throughout our area of aboriginal interest under
our laws and customs and as protected under Canadian law by the Constitution Act, 1982;

B. We acknowledge our responsibility to protect and exercise our inherent title and rights within our area of
interest for the Adams Lake Indian Band membership and future generation;

C. The Adams Lake Indian Band continues to pursue a government to government relationship of reconciliation
with Her Majesty the Queen in right of both Canada and the Province of British Columbia;

D. In furtherance of this government to government relationship, the Adams Lake Indian Band (represented by
its Chief and Council) has agreed to enter into a Forest & Range Consultation and Revenue Sharing
Agreement (FCRSA) with Her Majesty the Queen in right of the Province of British Columbia as
represented by the Minister of Aboriginal Relations and Reconciliation;

E.  The Forest & Range Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement is without prejudice to Adams Lake
Indian Band's inherent title, rights and interests in the event another First Nation was to assert conflicting
interests or competing claims to our area of interest;

F.  The Adams Lake Indian Band enters into the Forest & Range Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement
as an interim measure in furtherance of a greater government to government relationship with Her Majesty
the Queen;

G. In entering the Forest & Range Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement, the Adams Lake Indian Band
does not agree that the agreement itself represents consultation or adequate accommodation of our title,
rights and interests, nor do we agree that the Province's formula to calculate revenue sharing is fairly or
adequately addresses our inherent interests in our land and resources;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief and Council of Adams Lake Indian Band enter into the Forest
& Range Consultation and Revenue Sharing Agreement with Her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Province of
British Columbia as represented by the Minister of Aboriginal Relations and Reconciliation (marked draft #3,
February 2, 2012) ("FCRSA"). FCRSA revenue sharing agreement for 2019/2020 in the amount of $1,543,645.00.

*This Resolution was ratified by quorum of Chief and Council at a duly convened Chief and
Council Meeting held September 17, 2019 at ALIB Boardroom

/

{

KlIlfbi?'/‘CIif'f Amouse

’7 74
= ’

Tk’wemﬂi’ple7 (Councilor) Brandy Jules T]E’/wemi’p}é7 ?Eouncilor) Elaine Jules

>/

‘i‘l LlLs: jAr;
Tk’wemi’ple7 (Cotnetlor) Shelley Witzky

A‘\ —

Tk;wgf\ni’ple7T(Euncilor) Steven Teed




